

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.20763 of 2002, 19891 of 2003
and 6019 of 2016****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.12.2024	<u>MRK, J</u> Learned counsel appearing on both sides are present. Learned Government Pleader for School Education undertakes to appraise this Court whether the order of Hon'ble Division Bench dated 11.01.2024, passed in W.A.No.882 of 2022 was complied with or not, preferably by way of filing an affidavit. List the matter on 09.01.2025. MRK, J M K K	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--