

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.20763 of 2002, 19891 of 2003 & 6019 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
16.	10.04.2025	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that learned counsel for 5th respondent-School is no more. Issue notice to the 5th respondent/contemnor. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the 5th respondent through RPAD and file proof of service before the Registry. Post on 02.05.2025. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri M.Karuna Sagar, learned counsel from the cause list. RC, J <i>BRS</i>		