

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.20763 of 2002, 19891 of 2003 and 6019 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
18.	08.05.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Rama Chandrarao Gurram, learned Government Pleader for School Education, submitted that the subject issue is covered by the orders passed by the Division Bench as contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner, however the subject school is already closed in the year 2021 itself. To the said submission, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to get instructions in that regard. Post on 26.06.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	