

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos.20763 of 2022, 6019 of 2016 and
19891 of 2003**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
30	22.01.2026	<u>CGR, J</u> Learned Government Pleader as well as learned counsel appearing for 5th respondent shall seek instructions from their respective clients as to how many vacancies were available in all four institutions under the 5th respondent management vis-à-vis the Teacher-Pupil ratio in respect of aforesaid schools as on 30.06.2017, in order to ascertain whether at all the cases of petitioners who still continued to pursue the cause could be considered for absorption in terms of G.O.Ms.No.41, dated 30.06.2017. List this matter next week. CGR, J SS	

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos.20763 of 2022, 6019 of 2016 and
19891 of 2003**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
30	22.01.2026	<u>CGR, J</u> Learned Government Pleader as well as learned counsel appearing for 5th respondent shall seek instructions from their respective clients as to how many vacancies were available in all four institutions under the 5th respondent management vis-à-vis the Teacher-Pupil ratio in respect of aforesaid schools as on 30.06.2017, in order to ascertain whether at all the cases of petitioners who still continued to pursue the cause could be considered for absorption in terms of G.O.Ms.No.41, dated 30.06.2017. List this matter next week. CGR, J SS	